

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12121 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12122 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 32309 OF 2025

Rashmik Rajnikant Mody And Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
Asha K. Zaveri Heir Of Late Shri. Keshavlal A. Zaveri ...Respondents
and Ors.

Mr. Siddharth Samantray (thru VC) a/w A.P. Steeson, Utkarsh Sanadi
i/b APS Law Asso. for the Applicants.
Mr. Shantanu Chandratre for Respondent.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 6th NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the parties jointly point out that the matter is already adjourned to 18.11.2025. Advocate for the Respondent No.3 however seeks change of date and reschedule it on 20.11.2025. Accordingly, stand over to 20.11.2025.

2. Interim/ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)