

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12121 OF 2025

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 32309 OF 2025

Rashmik Rajnikant Mody And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Asha K. Zaveri Hier Of Late Shri. Keshavlal A..RESPONDENT
Zaveriand Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12122 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 32309 OF 2025

Rashmik Rajnikant Mody And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

Asha K. Zaveri Hier Of Late Shri. Keshavlal A..RESPONDENT
Zaveriand Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 29th January, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 24/03/2026. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)